

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Echo Valley 2982 Herbert Henry lane Fort Calhoun, NE 68023		Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle PO Box 589 Valley, NE 68064		TAB Construction Co 4153 S 67th St Omaha, NE 68117		Luxa Construction 925 E Dixon Rd Blair, NE 68008	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	533	LF	5.00	2,665.00	7.55	4,024.15	4.15	2,211.95	6.66	3,549.78
2	REMOVE CURB	91	LF	10.00	910.00	4.20	382.20	8.00	728.00	12.00	1,092.00
3	REMOVE PAVEMENT	99	SY	12.00	1,188.00	9.98	988.02	23.70	2,346.30	13.00	1,287.00
4	REMOVE TEMPORARY TURNAROUND	141	SY	12.00	1,692.00	6.76	953.16	17.25	2,432.25	68.00	9,588.00
5	REMOVE RIPRAP	21	TN	35.00	735.00	60.23	1,264.83	53.85	1,130.85	33.00	693.00
6	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKERS	9	EA	100.00	900.00	45.18	406.62	19.60	176.40	25.00	225.00
7	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	81	LF	10.00	810.00	8.39	679.59	9.00	729.00	8.00	648.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 9" TO 18" DIAMETER	13	EA	350.00	4,550.00	505.15	6,566.95	431.60	5,610.80	550.00	7,150.00
9	EARTHWORK (SUBGRADE PREP)	15,605	CY	2.60	40,573.00	3.83	59,767.15	10.15	158,390.75	4.25	66,321.25
10	EMBANKMENT BORROW (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	352	CY	55.00	19,360.00	9.35	3,291.20	33.15	11,668.80	16.00	5,632.00
11	CONSTRUCT 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) W/ INT. CURB	45,347	SY	51.72	2,345,346.84	53.55	2,428,331.85	52.25	2,369,380.75	52.50	2,380,717.50
12	CONSTRUCT 9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) W/ INT. CURB	731	SY	82.00	59,942.00	93.04	68,012.24	81.85	59,832.35	68.00	49,708.00
13	CONSTRUCT PCC MEDIAN SURFACING	738	SF	12.00	8,856.00	8.39	6,191.82	10.95	8,081.10	9.00	6,642.00
14	CONSTRUCT BURIED LUG HEADER	2	EA	650.00	1,300.00	373.87	747.74	1,303.00	2,606.00	476.22	952.44
15	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	113	LF	26.00	2,938.00	9.04	1,021.52	16.15	1,824.95	16.00	1,808.00
16	CONSTRUCT 5" TEMPORARY TURN AROUND	47	SY	71.00	3,337.00	60.92	2,863.24	77.95	3,663.65	60.00	2,820.00
17	CONSTRUCT MEDIAN NOSE	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	361.36	722.72	1,205.80	2,411.60	350.00	700.00
18	ADJUST UTILITY MANHOLE TO GRADE	62	EA	250.00	15,500.00	155.78	9,658.36	272.30	16,882.60	175.00	10,850.00
19	CONSTRUCT TYPE A RIP-RAP	35	TN	99.00	3,465.00	88.11	3,083.85	89.75	3,141.25	84.00	2,940.00
20	INSTALL EPOXY COATED TIE BAR	41	EA	10.00	410.00	6.92	283.72	10.55	432.55	14.00	574.00
21	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE II WITH SEEDING - TYPE B	352	SY	3.50	1,232.00	2.46	865.92	2.30	809.60	2.30	809.60
22	INSTALL SILT FENCE	354	LF	4.00	1,416.00	3.40	1,203.60	3.15	1,115.10	3.20	1,132.80
23	INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,192.11	3,192.11	2,550.00	2,550.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
24	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	13,896	LF	1.05	14,590.80	1.11	15,424.56	1.00	13,896.00	0.72	10,005.12
25	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	2,486	LF	61.90	153,883.40	56.02	139,265.72	60.00	149,160.00	55.46	137,873.56
26	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	1,603	LF	79.00	126,637.00	79.01	126,653.03	76.25	122,228.75	78.76	126,252.28
27	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	2,546	LF	115.00	292,790.00	109.19	277,997.74	108.20	275,477.20	100.94	256,993.24
28	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	103	LF	149.00	15,347.00	145.51	14,987.53	146.30	15,068.90	138.66	14,281.98
29	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	653	LF	213.00	139,089.00	193.96	126,655.88	187.10	122,176.30	196.34	128,210.02
30	CONSTRUCT 48" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	858	LF	238.00	204,204.00	230.49	197,760.42	204.60	175,546.80	246.26	211,291.08

				Echo Valley		Valley Corporation		TAB Construction Co.		Luxa Construction	
31	CONSTRUCT 54" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	410	LF	285.00	116,850.00	277.63	113,828.30	249.70	102,377.00	301.72	123,705.20
32	CONSTRUCT 60" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	711	LF	371.00	263,781.00	331.51	235,703.61	296.60	210,882.60	386.02	274,460.22
33	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (11)	82	VF	900.00	73,800.00	853.39	69,977.98	984.50	80,729.00	1,014.98	83,228.36
34	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	14	VF	1,100.00	15,400.00	1,092.52	15,295.28	1,150.30	16,104.20	1,192.46	16,694.44
35	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (8)	59	VF	1,160.00	68,440.00	1,374.77	81,111.43	1,276.40	75,307.60	1,358.85	80,172.15
36	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	15	VF	1,450.00	21,750.00	1,770.92	26,563.80	1,637.80	24,567.00	1,885.75	28,286.25
37	CONSTRUCT 96" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (3)	33	VF	1,500.00	49,500.00	1,855.86	61,243.38	1,606.10	53,001.30	2,107.60	69,550.80
38	CONSTRUCT 120" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (3)	28	VF	2,600.00	72,800.00	2,861.72	80,128.16	2,451.00	68,628.00	2,967.28	83,083.84
39	CONSTRUCT 18" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,957.38	1,957.38	2,330.00	2,330.00	2,995.01	2,995.01
40	CONSTRUCT 30" RC FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	3,145.00	9,435.00	1,800.39	5,401.17	3,344.80	10,034.40	2,967.28	8,901.84
41	CONSTRUCT 36" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,371.95	2,371.95	3,860.10	3,860.10	3,937.89	3,937.89
42	CONSTRUCT 60" RC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	8,625.00	17,250.00	4,603.28	9,206.56	7,720.10	15,440.20	6,655.59	13,311.18
43	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	32	EA	4,950.00	158,400.00	4,777.15	152,868.80	4,780.20	152,966.40	5,324.47	170,383.04
44	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE II	1	EA	5,300.00	5,300.00	4,912.80	4,912.80	5,326.10	5,326.10	5,324.47	5,324.47
45	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	12	EA	5,300.00	63,600.00	5,121.76	61,461.12	5,574.50	66,894.00	5,435.40	65,224.80
46	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III WITH ADDITIONAL REINFORCING	4	EA	5,800.00	23,200.00	6,084.12	24,336.48	6,590.90	26,363.60	5,768.18	23,072.72
47	CONSTRUCT MODIFIED CURB INLET OVER MANHOLE	1	EA	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,117.76	12,117.76	13,315.00	13,315.00	13,089.32	13,089.32
48	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	350.00	350.00	287.81	287.81	677.40	677.40	554.63	554.63
49	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	350.00	350.00	378.03	378.03	719.50	719.50	665.56	665.56
50	CONSTRUCT 30" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	650.00	650.00	431.67	431.67	1,194.10	1,194.10	831.95	831.95
51	CONSTRUCT 30" CMP	86	LF	126.00	10,836.00	125.03	10,752.58	157.40	13,536.40	105.38	9,062.68
52	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	36	EA	130.00	4,680.00	132.25	4,761.00	127.60	4,593.60	166.39	5,990.04
53	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RING RETAINER	11	EA	730.00	8,030.00	554.04	6,094.44	952.90	10,481.90	388.24	4,270.64
54	CONSTRUCT EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	5	EA	500.00	2,500.00	492.95	2,464.75	433.20	2,166.00	526.90	2,634.50
55	INSTALL FLEXAMAT	228	SF	19.00	4,332.00	19.12	4,359.36	10.05	2,291.40	8.87	2,022.36
56	SEDIMENT BASIN MAINTENANCE (BY OTHERS)	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
57	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKERS	12	EA	175.00	2,100.00	187.17	2,246.04	136.55	1,638.60	160.84	1,930.08
58	CONSTRUCT STREET SIGN POST	18	EA	245.00	4,410.00	234.71	4,224.78	355.00	6,390.00	221.85	3,993.30
59	CONSTRUCT STREET NAME SIGNS	36	EA	140.00	5,040.00	134.96	4,858.56	163.85	5,898.60	127.57	4,592.52
60	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE RIGHT TURN ARROW, WHITE	2	EA	760.00	1,520.00	733.48	1,466.96	819.25	1,638.50	693.29	1,386.58
61	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE LEFT TURN ARROW, WHITE	1	EA	760.00	760.00	733.48	733.48	819.25	819.25	693.29	693.29
62	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE THROUGH RIGHT ARROW, WHITE	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,050.35	1,050.35	983.15	983.15	992.79	992.79
63	PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" WHITE	545	LF	2.45	1,335.25	2.35	1,280.75	6.30	3,433.50	2.22	1,209.90
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-63, INCLUSIVE)					\$4,539,766.29		\$4,557,123.96		\$4,566,298.95		\$4,600,000.00

Est Start Date: 3/1/2024

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: June 2024

Est Start Date: July 2024

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	MBC Construction 6002 N 89th Circle Omaha, NE 68134		Charles Vrana & Son Construction Co 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	533	LF	4.50	2,398.50	6.85	3,651.05				
2	REMOVE CURB	91	LF	10.35	941.85	24.00	2,184.00				
3	REMOVE PAVEMENT	99	SY	8.99	890.01	22.00	2,178.00				
4	REMOVE TEMPORARY TURNAROUND	141	SY	6.87	968.67	30.00	4,230.00				
5	REMOVE RIPRAP	21	TN	27.07	568.47	50.00	1,050.00				
6	REMOVE END OF ROAD MARKERS	9	EA	43.75	393.75	80.00	720.00				
7	REMOVE CONCRETE HEADER	81	LF	8.13	658.53	26.00	2,106.00				
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 9" TO 18" DIAMETER	13	EA	275.00	3,575.00	523.00	6,799.00				
9	EARTHWORK (SUBGRADE PREP)	15,605	CY	3.85	60,079.25	10.50	163,852.50				
10	EMBANKMENT BORROW (ESTABLISHED QUANTITY)	352	CY	27.50	9,680.00	15.30	5,385.60				
11	CONSTRUCT 7" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) W/ INT. CURB	45,347	SY	55.75	2,528,095.25	52.51	2,381,170.97				
12	CONSTRUCT 9" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65AE) W/ INT. CURB	731	SY	90.10	65,863.10	111.00	81,141.00				
13	CONSTRUCT PCC MEDIAN SURFACING	738	SF	86.52	63,851.76	20.00	14,760.00				
14	CONSTRUCT BURIED LUG HEADER	2	EA	219.38	438.76	720.00	1,440.00				
15	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	113	LF	8.13	918.69	32.00	3,616.00				
16	CONSTRUCT 5" TEMPORARY TURN AROUND	47	SY	46.75	2,197.25	91.00	4,277.00				
17	CONSTRUCT MEDIAN NOSE	2	EA	262.50	525.00	608.00	1,216.00				
18	ADJUST UTILITY MANHOLE TO GRADE	62	EA	313.81	19,456.22	330.00	20,460.00				
19	CONSTRUCT TYPE A RIP-RAP	35	TN	104.50	3,657.50	154.00	5,390.00				
20	INSTALL EPOXY COATED TIE BAR	41	EA	10.09	413.69	16.00	656.00				
21	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE II WITH SEEDING - TYPE B	352	SY	2.42	851.84	5.30	1,865.60				
22	INSTALL SILT FENCE	354	LF	3.33	1,178.82	5.30	1,876.20				
23	INSTALL TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	1,320.00	1,320.00	3,560.00	3,560.00				
24	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	13,896	LF	0.99	13,757.04	1.20	16,675.20				
25	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	2,486	LF	73.60	182,969.60	72.00	178,992.00				
26	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	1,603	LF	94.30	151,162.90	95.00	152,285.00				
27	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	2,546	LF	123.05	313,285.30	120.00	305,520.00				
28	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	103	LF	146.05	15,043.15	156.00	16,068.00				
29	CONSTRUCT 42" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	653	LF	182.85	119,401.05	210.00	137,130.00				
30	CONSTRUCT 48" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	858	LF	209.30	179,579.40	254.00	217,932.00				

				MBC Construction		Charles Vrana & Son Construction Co					
31	CONSTRUCT 54" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	410	LF	241.50	99,015.00	300.00	123,000.00				
32	CONSTRUCT 60" RCP, D(0.01) = 1,350	711	LF	288.65	205,230.15	360.00	255,960.00				
33	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (11)	82	VF	1,035.00	84,870.00	1,500.00	123,000.00				
34	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	14	VF	1,150.00	16,100.00	1,400.00	19,600.00				
35	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (8)	59	VF	1,322.50	78,027.50	1,700.00	100,300.00				
36	CONSTRUCT 84" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (2)	15	VF	1,575.50	23,632.50	1,950.00	29,250.00				
37	CONSTRUCT 96" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (3)	33	VF	2,340.25	77,228.25	2,000.00	66,000.00				
38	CONSTRUCT 120" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (3)	28	VF	2,887.65	80,854.20	3,300.00	92,400.00				
39	CONSTRUCT 18" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	1,725.00	1,725.00	2,875.00	2,875.00				
40	CONSTRUCT 30" RC FLARED END SECTION	3	EA	2,603.60	7,810.80	3,205.00	9,615.00				
41	CONSTRUCT 36" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	3,093.50	3,093.50	3,810.00	3,810.00				
42	CONSTRUCT 60" RC FLARED END SECTION	2	EA	4,462.00	8,924.00	2,800.00	5,600.00				
43	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	32	EA	4,500.04	144,001.28	4,675.00	149,600.00				
44	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE II	1	EA	5,337.33	5,337.33	4,675.00	4,675.00				
45	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	12	EA	5,337.33	64,047.96	5,540.00	66,480.00				
46	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III WITH ADDITIONAL REINFORCING	4	EA	5,161.82	20,647.28	3,800.00	15,200.00				
47	CONSTRUCT MODIFIED CURB INLET OVER MANHOLE	1	EA	6,444.01	6,444.01	4,600.00	4,600.00				
48	CONSTRUCT 18" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	603.75	603.75	603.00	603.00				
49	CONSTRUCT 24" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	603.75	603.75	603.00	603.00				
50	CONSTRUCT 30" PIPE PLUG	1	EA	603.75	603.75	603.00	603.00				
51	CONSTRUCT 30" CMP	86	LF	134.55	11,571.30	161.00	13,846.00				
52	INSTALL PIPE COUPLERS	36	EA	540.50	19,458.00	386.00	13,896.00				
53	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE RING RETAINER	11	EA	1,150.00	12,650.00	166.00	1,826.00				
54	CONSTRUCT EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	5	EA	1,150.00	5,750.00	744.00	3,720.00				
55	INSTALL FLEXAMAT	228	SF	63.25	14,421.00	10.00	2,280.00				
56	SEDIMENT BASIN MAINTENANCE (BY OTHERS)	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00				
57	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD MARKERS	12	EA	138.75	1,665.00	152.00	1,824.00				
58	CONSTRUCT STREET SIGN POST	18	EA	148.50	2,673.00	210.00	3,780.00				
59	CONSTRUCT STREET NAME SIGNS	36	EA	170.50	6,138.00	120.00	4,320.00				
60	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE RIGHT TURN ARROW, WHITE	2	EA	451.00	902.00	657.00	1,314.00				
61	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE LEFT TURN ARROW, WHITE	1	EA	451.00	451.00	657.00	657.00				
62	PERMANENT PREFORMED TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE THROUGH RIGHT ARROW, WHITE	1	EA	550.00	550.00	942.00	942.00				
63	PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" WHITE	545	LF	0.94	512.30	2.10	1,144.50				
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-63, INCLUSIVE)					\$4,799,661.96		\$4,911,510.62				

Est Start Date: 7/1/2024

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date:

Est Start Date: